
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH  

No. 212 Spl./Accounts XVIIIG.19 	Dated : 29.9.2017 

Sub: Annual Maintenance Contract for the Mini Coral EPABX 
SBDX-308 ( 08 & 16 lines) 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited in the name of Registrar 

General, Punjab & Haryana High Court for Annual Maintenance Contract of the 

Mini Coral EPABX SBDX-308 ( 8 & 16 lines) installed at the residence of Hon'ble 

the Chief Justice (KTS Machine), Hon'ble Judges, in the Chamber of Hon'ble the 

Chief Justice and Mediation Centre-I, II of this Court. The following 

Items/Accessories are also to be supplied for the installation/ maintenance of Mini 

Coral EPABX system. 

S.No Nomenclature 

1 Supply and Installation of UPS 625 VA with buy back 

offer. 

2 Supply and Installation of UPS Battery (7Ah/12Volt) 

with buy back offer. 

3 Supply and Installation of Krone Type MDF 10 and 

20 Pairs. 

4 Installation/ Shifting of EPABX systems. 

5 Supply and Installation PVC channel 25mm size per 

Mtr. 

6 Supply and Installation Line Cord 1.5 Mtrs 

7 Supply and Instllation Line Cord 3 Mtrs 

8 Supply and Installation Line Cord 5 Mtrs 

9 Supply and Installation Spiral Cord. 

10 Supply and Installation Telephone Rozet Box. 

11 Supply and Instalaltion Pencil Cell AAA and AA size. 

12 Supply and Installation of MDF wire. 

13 Supply & Installation of extra Krone 10 Pairs each 

14 Cabling & Wiring of 	two pairs (Finolex/Anchor) 

makes 

15 Beetal telephone set Model M-71 with CLI facility, 
Speaker Phone and basic telephone without CLI with 
buyback offer. 

16 Supply 	of new 	Mini 	EPABX 	system 	having 
configuration 03 P&T lines and 08 extns and 04 CO 
lines and 16 extns. 



1. The rates should be F.O.R. High Court premises, inclusive of all taxes, 

levies, GST etc. 

2. The articles should be of good quality. 

3. Payment will be made only after receipt of complete supply to the 

satisfaction of this Hon'ble High Court and no advance payment will 

be made in any case. In case of AMC payment will be made on quartly 

basis. 

4. While sending quotation, the word "Annual Maintenance Contract of 

the Mini Coral EPABX SBDX-308 ( 08 & 16 lines)" may be inscribed 

on the sealed envelope. 

5. The quotations received after due date will not be considered. 

6. The High Court reserves its right to accept or reject any or all proposals 

without assigning any reason. 

7. The venders should be in EPABX business (supply & installation) for 

last 03 years. (Documentry proof required). 

8. The vender should be registered under GST(Documentry proof 

required) 

9. Vender should clearly mention the standard terms of AMC and 

minimum up time to attend the complaint will not be more than 04 

hours. 

The sealed quotations should reach in the High Court, Chandigarh on or 

before 10.10.2017 upto 5:00 P.M.  

Sd/- 
Joint Registrar (Accounts & Medical) 
for Registrar General 


	Page 1
	Page 2

